HK$92.7 million, approximately HK$62.6 million will be used to finance the capital contribution to the
PRC JV to be established between the Group and a subsidiary of 中國藥材集團公司 (Chinese National
Group Corporation of Traditional and Herbal Medicine) as disclosed in announcements dated 3rd January,
2002 and 12th April, 2002 and the balance will be used as general working capital of the Company. The
total investment and registered capital of the PRC JV is RMB126,000,000. The Group’s total capital
contribution commitment to the PRC JV is RMB65,772,000 which, based on the exchange rates of
US$1.00 to RMB8.19 and HK$1.00 to RMB1.05, will be translated into approximately US$8.0 million
and HK$62.6 million respectively. Further announcement will be made relating to the completion of the
S&P Agreement and the Supplemental Agreement.

– 4 –

Change of shareholding as a result of the Placing

The shareholding of the Company before and after completion of the Placing are summarised as follows
(assuming that 68,000,000 Placing Shares has been successfully placed by the Placing Agent):

% before % after
completion of completion of

Name of shareholders Shareholdings the Placing Shareholdings the Placing

Leung Wah Chai (Note 1) 33,915,600 6.51 33,915,600 5.76
Butt Wing Han (Note 1) 8,915,250 1.71 8,915,250 1.51
Leung Tai Shing 17,320,500 3.33 17,320,500 2.94
Kamga Investment Limited

(Note 2) 2,983,500 0.57 2,983,500 0.51
Bestbond Company Limited

(Note 3) 6,800,000 1.31 6,800,000 1.16
Other directors 13,400,000 2.57 13,400,000 2.28
Public 437,415,823 84.00 505,415,823 85.84

Total 520,750,673 100.00 588,750,673 100.00

Note 1: Mr. Leung Wah Chai and Madam Butt Wing Han are Directors.

Note 2: Kamga Investment Limited held 2,983,500 Shares. Mr. Leung Wah Chai and Madam Butt Wing Han are controlling
shareholders and directors of Kamga Investment Limited.

Note 3: Bestbond Company Limited held 6,800,000 Shares. Mr. Leung Wah Chai and Mr. Leung Tai Shing are directors
and controlling shareholders of Bestbond Company Limited.

Resumption of trading

At the request of the Company, trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange was suspended with effect
from 9:30 a.m. on 24th May, 2002 pending the issue of this announcement. Application has been made